for the Fund and interest expense for IHG. The System Fund also benefits from the capitalisation of interest related to
the development of the next-generation Guest Reservation System, which totalled $6m in 2017 (6 months to 30 June
2017: $3m). As the Fund is now included on the Group income statement, these amounts are included in the reported
net Group financial expenses for 2017.

The System Fund accounting changes result in an increase in recorded revenue and a change to reported profits.
However, since the Group's agreement with the IHG Owners Association is that the Fund is not managed to a gain or
loss for IHG, any in-year profit or loss resulting from Fund activity is excluded from the calculation of underlying
operating profit and adjusted earnings per share as there is an agreement to spend these funds for the benefit of hotels
in the System.

The impact of adopting IFRS 15 and other presentational changes (see note 3) on previously reported line items in the
Group financial statements is set out on the following pages.

Impact of IFRS 15 and other presentational changes on the Group income statement
For the six months ended 30 June 2017

As reportedIFRS 15 - CoreIHG
IFRS 15 - System
Fund

Other changes
(note 3) As restated

$m $m $m $m $m

Revenue from fee business 766 (11) - (91) 664
Revenue from owned, leased and
managed lease hotels 91 3 - 80 174

System Fund revenues - - 581 11 592
Reimbursement of costs - 534 - - 534

_____ _____ _____ _____ _____
Total revenue 857 526 581 - 1,964

Cost of sales (291) 2 - 11 (278)
System Fund expenses - - (556) (11) (567)
Reimbursed costs - (534) - - (534)
Administrative expenses (156) (5) - - (161)
Other operating income 7 - - - 7
Depreciation and amortisation (47) 11 - - (36)

_____ _____ _____ _____ _____
Operating profit before exceptional
items 370 - 25 - 395

Exceptional items (4) - - - (4)

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

42

_____ _____ _____ _____ _____
Operating profit 366 - 25 - 391
Financial income 2 - - - 2
Financial expenses (42) - 6 - (36)
Tax (107) 1 (3) - (109)

_____ _____ _____ _____ _____
Profit after tax 219 1 28 - 248

____ ____ ____ ____ ____

Impact of IFRS 15 on the Group statement of comprehensive income
For the six months ended 30 June 2017

As reported
$m

IFRS 15 adoption
$m

As restated
$m

Profit for the period 219 29 248
Exchange losses on retranslation of foreign operations, net of related tax
credit of $1m (35) (7) (42)

Losses on valuation of available-for-sale financial assets, net of related tax
of $nil (2) - (2)

____ ____ ____
Total comprehensive income for the period 182 22 204

____ ____ ____

Impact of IFRS 15 on the Group statement of financial position
31 December 2017

As reported
$m

IFRS 15 adoption $m As restated
$m

Goodwill and other intangible assets 1,467 (500) 967
Contract costs - 51 51
Contract assets - 241 241
Deferred tax assets 56 19 75
Other non-current assets 813 - 813

________ _______ ________
Total non-current assets 2,336 (189) 2,147

________ _______ ________
Contract costs - 7 7
Contract assets - 17 17
Other current assets 839 - 839

________ _______ _________
Total current assets 839 24 863

________ _______ ________
Total assets 3,175 (165) 3,010

________ _______ ________
Loyalty programme liability (343) 343 -
Trade and other payables (768) 171 (597)

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

43

Deferred revenue - (490) (490)
Other current liabilities (193) - (193)

________ _______ ________
Total current liabilities (1,304) 24 (1,280)

________ _______ ________
Loyalty programme liability (417) 417 -
Trade and other payables (121) 85 (36)
Deferred revenue - (867) (867)
Deferred tax liabilities (157) 56 (101)
Other non-current liabilities (2,027) - (2,027)

________ _______ ________
Total non-current liabilities (2,722) (309) (3,031)

________ _______ ________
Total liabilities (4,026) (285) (4,311)

________ _______ ________
Net liabilities (851) (450) (1,301)

________ ________ ________
Equity share capital 154 - 154
Capital redemption reserve 10 - 10
Shares held by employee share trusts (5) - (5)
Other reserves (2,874) - (2,874)
Unrealised gains and losses reserve 79 - 79
Currency translation reserve 373 4 377
Retained earnings 1,405 (454) 951

________ _______ ________
IHG shareholders' equity (858) (450) (1,308)

Non-controlling interest 7 - 7
________ ________ ________

Total equity (851) (450) (1,301)
________ ________ ________

Impact of IFRS 15 on the Group statement of cash flows
For the six months ended 30 June 2017

As reported $m

IFRS 15
adoption
$m

As
restated
$m

Profit for the period 219 29 248
Adjustments reconciling profit for the period to cash flow from operations
before contract acquisition costs 94 (32) 62

_____ _____ _____
Cash flow from operations before contract acquisition costs 313 (3) 310
Contract acquisition costs - (24) (24)

_____ _____ _____
Cash flow from operations 313 (27) 286

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

44

Interest paid (13) 3 (10)
Interest received 1 - 1
Tax paid on operating activities (50) - (50)

_____ _____ _____
Net cash from operating activities 251 (24) 227

_____ _____ _____

Purchase of intangible assets (94) 24 (70)
Other cash flows from investing activities (85) - (85)

_____ _____ _____
Net cash from investing activities (179) 24 (155)

_____ _____ _____

Net cash from financing activities (142) - (142)
_____ _____ _____

Net movement in cash and cash equivalents, net of overdrafts, in the period(70) - (70)

Cash and cash equivalents, net of overdrafts, at beginning of the period 117 - 117
Exchange rate effects 20 - 20

_____ _____ _____
Cash and cash equivalents, net of overdrafts, at end of the period 67 - 67

_____ _____ _____

Impact of IFRS 15 on basic and diluted earnings per ordinary share
For the six months ended 30 June 2017

As reported cents
IFRS 15 adoption
cents As restated cents

Basic earnings per ordinary share 111.7 14.8 126.5
Diluted earnings per ordinary share 110.6 14.7 125.3

IFRS 9

With effect from 1 January 2018, the Group has adopted IFRS 9 'Financial Instruments'. IFRS 9 introduces new
requirements for classification and measurement of financial assets and financial liabilities, impairment and hedge
accounting.

The Group has applied the requirements of IFRS 9 retrospectively, except for hedge accounting.
The new rules for hedge accounting will be applied prospectively in line with the requirements of the standard.  The
Group has not applied any practical expedients available under IFRS 9.  The Group has not restated prior periods as
allowed by the transition provisions of IFRS 9 as restatement is impracticable without the use of hindsight.